APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1130959
30959

GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUL
ECHOLOCH , NEAR BALEWADI SPORTS COMPLEX,
NANDE-BALEWADI ROAD MAHALUNGE , PUNE-
411045, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411045

Ms Munmun Chakraborty
M A, B Ed
admissions.balewadi@globalindianschool.org

02063113100

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure




NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure

https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory-
public-disclosure




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 67 67

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2023 19 19

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

Ms Munmun Chakraborty

86

20

40

1.5

100

75.09

8187

62 & 53

7 & 56



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Pinky Kumari PRT
Niteen Ghade TGT
More Shital Balasaheb OTHER

Kailash Chandra Singh Khaira PTI

Richa Shrivastava PRT
Mahima Upadhyay PRT
Anjali Pandey PRT
Rajni Vishwakarma PRT
deepali Nikam PGT
Devyani Mavale TGT
sarika ajmera TGT
Vandita sharma TGT
Rupali Barge TGT
Vaishali Dengale TGT
Safiya Sayed TGT
SHITAL BHAVSAR PGT
Kavita Arora OTHER
Ruksar TGT
Malabika War TGT

Sayali Meghdamber TGT

YES

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iK3PM45VwdA

MA,B.Ed
MA,B.Ed
MA,B.Ed
M.P.Ed,
MBA
MJMC
BA

MCA
M.A B.ed
M.A B.ed
B.sc B.ed
Bachlore of fine arts
M.A
MBA

MA

M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc

MA

MA



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Swati Kumari
Khushboo joshi
Kshitija Gosavi
Vijay Suvase
Shubhangi Chapate
Bandana Chaudhary
Shweta Deore

Priyanka Verma

Bhagyashree Chavan

Devaki Pulawale
Priyanka Patil
Gauri Pawar
Preety Barapatre
Rashmi Mehta

Prashansha Kumari

Nasreen Kunde
Ajaya Kumar Padhi
Renu Dilip

Soniya Naik
Prratiima Jadhav
Ritu Gupta

Prachi Shrivastava

Parool Thakuri

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

MBA

MA
MA-Music
BA D.ed
G.D art commercial
B.ed

M.Sc
M.Sc

MA

Bsc

M.Sc B.Ed
MA

M Sc

M Sc

M.Tech (Digital
communication)

MA
M.Sc.

M.sc

M.Sc (Organic Chemistry)

M Lib
M.Sc (Math)
B Sc Computer

Bed



