## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130959	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30959	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUL ECHOLOCH, NEAR BALEWADI SPORTS COMPLEX, NANDE-BALEWADI ROAD MAHALUNGE, PUNE- 411045, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411045	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms Munmun Chakraborty	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M A, B Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admissions.balewadi@globalindianschool.org	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	02063113100	

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://giisbalewadi.globalindianschool.org/mandatory- public-disclosure

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ms Munmun Chakraborty
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	86
	PGT	8
	TGT	20
	PRT	40
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

NO.	2024	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE 100	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	19	19	75.09	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8187
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	62 & 53
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iK3PM45VwdA

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Pinky Kumari	PRT	MA,B.Ed
2	Niteen Ghade	TGT	MA,B.Ed
3	More Shital Balasaheb	OTHER	MA,B.Ed
4	Kailash Chandra Singh Khaira	PTI	M.P.Ed,
5	Richa Shrivastava	PRT	MBA
6	Mahima Upadhyay	PRT	MJMC
7	Anjali Pandey	PRT	BA
8	Rajni Vishwakarma	PRT	MCA
9	deepali Nikam	PGT	M.A B.ed
10	Devyani Mavale	TGT	M.A B.ed
11	sarika ajmera	TGT	B.sc B.ed
12	Vandita sharma	TGT	Bachlore of fine arts
13	Rupali Barge	TGT	M.A
14	Vaishali Dengale	TGT	MBA
15	Safiya Sayed	TGT	MA
16	SHITAL BHAVSAR	PGT	M.Sc
17	Kavita Arora	OTHER	M.Sc
18	Ruksar	TGT	M.Sc
19	Malabika War	TGT	MA
20	Sayali Meghdamber	TGT	MA

21	Swati Kumari	PRT	MBA
22	Khushboo joshi	PRT	MA
23	Kshitija Gosavi	PRT	MA-Music
24	Vijay Suvase	PRT	BA D.ed
25	Shubhangi Chapate	PRT	G.D art commercial
26	Bandana Chaudhary	PRT	B.ed
27	Shweta Deore	PRT	M.Sc
28	Priyanka Verma	PRT	M.Sc
29	Bhagyashree Chavan	PRT	MA
30	Devaki Pulawale	PRT	Bsc
31	Priyanka Patil	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
32	Gauri Pawar	PRT	MA
33	Preety Barapatre	PRT	M Sc
34	Rashmi Mehta	PRT	M Sc
35	Prashansha Kumari	TGT	M.Tech (Digital communication)
36	Nasreen Kunde	TGT	MA
37	Ajaya Kumar Padhi	PGT	M.Sc.
38	Renu Dilip	TGT	M.sc
39	Soniya Naik	PGT	M.Sc (Organic Chemistry)
40	Prratiima Jadhav	OTHER	M Lib
41	Ritu Gupta	TGT	M.Sc ( Math )
42	Prachi Shrivastava	TGT	B Sc Computer
43	Parool Thakuri	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Bed